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Monday 12 October

7.30am New Zealand Health Database Consortium (NZHDC) AGM
8.30am Powhiri, Victoria Square — please gather together on the bridge
9.30am Morning Tea amongst the Exhibitors (as the final part of powhiri)
10.30am Opening Session
10.45am Generation Ngai Tahu
Sir Tipene O’Regan and Hana O’Regan
11.45am 3M Award for ‘Innovation in Libraries’ Finalists Presentation
12.00pm Lunch amongst the Exhibitors
Vendor presentations will take place during the last part of the lunch break. Two 15 minute vendor presentations will run simultaneously each day.
12.30 - 1.15pm - EPIC User Group
1.30pm Copyright vs community in the age of computer networks
Richard Stallman

1A

1B

1C

1D

1E

Aotearoa People’s Network:
facing the future

Sue Sutherland, Margaret
Garland

This session is kindly sponsored
by National Library

‘Take a walk on the wild-
side’: library service at the
margins. The challenges of
prison librarianship

Susan Smith, Judith Wenborn

Research in Libraries: The
example of gay history
Chris Brickell

Developing our leadership
potential: lessons learnt
from an online programme
Kate Cuttriss, Dan Dorner,
Sue Roberts

Kei hea te taunga mai o aku
kupu? Where will my words
rest?

Terehia Biddle




3.15pm

3.45pm

4.15pm

5.00pm —
6.30pm

5.30pm

Afternoon Tea amongst the Exhibitors

Concurrent Session #2

2A

2B

2C

2D

2E

“I had no idea that the
library has so much to
offer!” The Cephalonia
method of library induction:
shaped by students, for
students and starring
students!

Simon Hart, Charlotte Brown

Talking to the world:

using online identities for
professional (and personal)
communication

Brenda Chawner, Timothy Greig

How to run a podcast poetry
competition without an
in-house IT infrastructure to
support it

Rachel Fisher, Kris Wehipeihana

Leading the Library up the
garden path - creating a
sculpture trail in the UC
Library

Terri Elder

DAISY texts in the classroom
Melanie Brebner, Sue Spooner,
Moira Clunie

LIANZA Awards

Welcome Reception amongst the Exhibitors

CatSIG Meeting

HealthLIB AGM

Titles do not always reflect the content or depth of the session, we recommend that you view and plan the sessions you wish to attend by looking at the Concurrent session

abstracts online at www.lianza.org.nz

This programme is correct at the time of printing.



7.30am

8.30am

9.00am

10.00am

10.30am

Tuesday 13 October

SLIS Meeting

Tuesday 13 October is kindly sponsored by

DATACOM

Making IT work for you
Warwick Grey and Corin Haines

Libraries on the agenda
Claudia Lux

Concurrent Session #3

3A

3B

3C

3D

3E

Customer education: what is
the point?
Kim Clayton, Rebecca Waechter

Here, there and virtually
everywhere. Library services
for distance learners

Anne Ferrier-Watson

This session is kindly sponsored
by the University Libraries

Koha 3.0: are you ready to
take the next step?
Joann Ransom, Chris Cormack

Our babies rock! A journey
into CD production...
Ella Martin, Kini Piper

Using wikis to collaborate
with stakeholders: a study

of central government
organisations in New Zealand
Anand Kochunny

Morning Tea amongst the Exhibitors

Newcomers Morning Tea



11.00am

11.30am

11.45am

12.00pm

Concurrent Session #4

4A

4B

4C

4D

4E

Evolution and aesthetics
Denis Dutton

Information Technology SIG
Workshop

Brief presentations and
discussion on current issues

Getting people onside:
making allies to support
your innovation
Deborah Fitchett

Workshop session

Libraries building
communities in Timor-Leste
Patti Manolis

Samoan library, Australian
librarian: connecting people
and libraries through
international volunteering
Susanne Newton

Matauranga Maori and
professional registration
Anahera Morehu, Eddie Neha

Workshop session

Releasing content in the
digital age: gatekeeping or
gateholding?

Stephanie Pietkiewicz,

Jane Hornibrook

The role of libraries in
emerging models of scholarly
communication: a faculty-
library publishing partnership
Sigi Jottkandt, John Willinsky,
Shana Kimball

This stream is kindly sponsored
by the University Libraries

Hearing from the people:
designing effective user
surveys

Rachel Esson

Revitalising libraries for the
self serve generation
Joanne Smith

A model for difficult times: the
merger of 6 special libraries
Hilary Rendell, Flora Wallace



12.30pm

2.00pm

2.30pm

2.45pm

3.00pm

3.30pm

4.00pm —
5.30pm

5.30pm

7.00pm
onwards

Lunch amongst the Exhibitors

Vendor presentations will take place during the last part of the lunch break. Two 15 minute vendor presentations will run simultaneously each day.

1.00 = 1.45pm — Te Ropu Whakahau (Maori in Libraries and Information Management) Meeting

Concurrent Session #5

5A 5B 5C 5D 5E
Meeting the organisational What would you do? The ‘Little Nobel’ The prow: digital stories Who are the people in your
needs for breaking news at the| Developing and sharing Bill Nagelkerke from the top of the south neighbourhood?

Department of Labour
Jan Rivers

Copyright
Nat Torkington, Ursula Cheer

creative solutions
Elizabeth Whyte, Paul Sutherland

Join Elizabeth and Paul for 90
minutes  of  user-generated
discussion. In the spirit of
Unconference and Pecha Kucha,
hear rapid-fire presentations of
ideas and challenges from your
Then break

groups, design solutions, and get

colleagues. into
inspired to do more with less.

This is a participant driven event.

lan Littleworth, Susan Price,
Cathy Vaughan

Ada Nally

The librarian as a bookseller:

empowering the profession
to take their knowledge to
the reader

John Mcintyre

Nga Upoko Tukutuku:
advance the future

Kim Gutchlag, Anahera
Morehu, Charlotte Stretton,
Teri Ta’ala

Workshop session

This stream is kindly sponsored
by National Library

Digitally Chinese
Sam Minchin

Diversity in action
Jill Richardson

Afternoon Tea amongst the Exhibitors

LIANZA AGM

Preservation SIG AGM

Victoria LIM Programmes Update

ITSIG AGM

SOL Square Evening
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7.30am

8.45am

9.15am

9.45am

10.45am

11.15am

11.45am

12.00pm

12.15pm

Wednesday 14 October

TelSIG Meeting

SciTech Meeting

Hon Nathan Guy, Minister Responsible for the National Library

A new equity emerges: citizen-created content powering the knowledge economy

Penny Carnaby

Libraries building communities: communities building libraries

Jessica Dorr

Morning Tea amongst the Exhibitors

Concurrent Session #6

6A

6B

6C

6D

6E

Library2.0 in rural outposts:
developing a digital presence
Michael Parry

Defining the best customer
experience

Su Scott, Geoff Chamberlain,
Allison Dobbie, Mirla Edmundson,
Marion Read, Kim Taunga

Implementing Web2.0
Paul Hayton

Web 2.0hMyGod to Web
2.0hNo

Douglas Campbell, Chelsea
Hughes, Courtney Johnston, CJ
Wells

This stream is kindly sponsored
by National Library

Libraries as trusted physical
and virtual public space:
threats and opportunities
Libraries and Information
Advisory Commission

Creating a vibrant
collection development and
management policy
Margaret Ferguson, Emma
Shepheard-Walwyn

The way to go! - University
of Wollongong Library
professional cadets

Jo-anne Lombardi, Anne Brown

From “We Shall Remain” to
“Operation teen book drop":
new national indigenous
library services initiatives
Loriene Roy

Manukau Libraries RFID -
The Times They Are A-
Changin

Corin Haines, Mirla Edmundson

Connecting your library to
DigitalNZ

Andy Neale, Jo Eaton,
Virginia Gow

This stream is kindly sponsored
by National Library

Maku ano i hanga toku nei
whare: Determining our future.
The international indigenous
librarians forum 2009

Jackie Te Rore (Haki) Tahana

Lifelong learning and older
adults: Coffee, tea and
Christchurch City Libraries
Patsy-Anne Street, Wendy Butcher

"



12.45pm Lunch amongst the Exhibitors
Vendor presentations will take place during the last part of the lunch break. Two 15 minute vendor presentations will run simultaneously each day.

1.00 — 1.45pm — PubSIG AGM
1.00 — 1.45pm — Institutional Repositories Meeting

2.00pm Social cataloguing - what it is, and what it means for libraries?
Tim Spalding

3.00pm 2010 Conference Launch

3.10pm Poroporoaki

3.30pm Conference concludes

Please check the website for programme updates — www.lianza.org.nz
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