

12 – 14 October, Christchurch

# Programme/Kaupapa



### Monday 12 October

7.30am	New Zealand Health Database Consortium (NZHDC) AGM							
8.30am	Pōwhiri, Victoria Square – please gather together on the bridge							
9.30am	Morning Tea amongst the Exhibitors (as the final part of powhiri)							
10.30am	Opening Session							
10.45am	<b>Generation Ngāi Tahu</b> Sir Tipene O'Regan and Hana O'Regan							
11.45am	3M Award for 'Innovation in Li	ibraries' Finalists Presentation						
12.00pm	<b>Lunch amongst the Exhibitors</b> Vendor presentations will take pla	ace during the last part of the lunch	n break. Two 15 minute vendor pre	sentations will run simultaneously ea	ach day.			
	12.30 – 1.15pm - EPIC User Gro	12.30 – 1.15pm - <b>EPIC User Group</b>						
1.30pm	Copyright vs community in the age of computer networks Richard Stallman							
2.30pm	Concurrent Session #1							
	1A	1B	1C	1D	1E			
	Aotearoa People's Network: facing the future Sue Sutherland, Margaret Garland This session is kindly sponsored by National Library	'Take a walk on the wild- side': library service at the margins. The challenges of prison librarianship Susan Smith, Judith Wenborn	Research in Libraries: The example of gay history Chris Brickell	Developing our leadership potential: lessons learnt from an online programme Kate Cuttriss, Dan Dorner, Sue Roberts	Kei hea te taunga mai o āku kupu? Where will my words rest? Terehia Biddle			

3.15pm	Afternoon Tea amongst the Exhibitors				
3.45pm	Concurrent Session #2				
יוועכ+.כ	2A "I had no idea that the library has so much to offer!" The Cephalonia method of library induction: shaped by students, for students and starring students! Simon Hart, Charlotte Brown	2B Talking to the world: using online identities for professional (and personal) communication Brenda Chawner, Timothy Greig	2C How to run a podcast poetry competition without an in-house IT infrastructure to support it Rachel Fisher, Kris Wehipeihana	2D Leading the Library up the garden path – creating a sculpture trail in the UC Library Terri Elder	2E DAISY texts in the classroom Melanie Brebner, Sue Spooner, Moira Clunie
4.15pm	LIANZA Awards				
5.00pm – 6.30pm	Welcome Reception amongst the Exhibitors				
5.30pm	CatSIG Meeting				
	HealthLIB AGM				

Titles do not always reflect the content or depth of the session, we recommend that you view and plan the sessions you wish to attend by looking at the Concurrent session abstracts online at www.lianza.org.nz

This programme is correct at the time of printing.

Tuesday 13 October



7.30am	SLIS Meeting				
8.30am	Making IT work for you Warwick Grey and Corin Haines				
9.00am	<b>Libraries on the agenda</b> <i>Claudia Lux</i>				
10.00am	Concurrent Session #3				
10.00am	3A Customer education: what is the point? Kim Clayton, Rebecca Waechter	3BHere, there and virtually everywhere. Library services for distance learners Anne Ferrier-WatsonThis session is kindly sponsored by the University Libraries	3C Koha 3.0: are you ready to take the next step? Joann Ransom, Chris Cormack	3D Our babies rock! A journey into CD production Ella Martin, Kini Piper	3E Using wikis to collaborate with stakeholders: a study of central government organisations in New Zealand Anand Kochunny
10.30am	Morning Tea amongst the Exhi	bitors	<u> </u>		
	Newcomers Morning Tea				

	4A	4B	4C	4D	4E
	Evolution and aesthetics	Getting people onside:	Libraries building	Mātauranga Māori and	Releasing content in the
	Denis Dutton	making allies to support	communities in Timor-Leste	professional registration	digital age: gatekeeping or
		your innovation	Patti Manolis	Anahera Morehu, Eddie Neha	gateholding?
		Deborah Fitchett			Stephanie Pietkiewicz,
					Jane Hornibrook
		Workshop session			
				Workshop session	
1.30am			Course with some Accession	_	
			Samoan library, Australian librarian: connecting people		
			and libraries through		
			international volunteering		
			Susanne Newton		
1.45am	Information Technology SIG	_			A model for difficult times: the
	Workshop				merger of 6 special libraries
	Brief presentations and				Hilary Rendell, Flora Wallace
	discussion on current issues				
2.00					
2.00pm		The role of libraries in	Hearing from the people:	Revitalising libraries for the	
		emerging models of scholarly	designing effective user	self serve generation	
		communication: a faculty-	surveys	Joanne Smith	
		library publishing partnership	Rachel Esson		
		Sigi Jöttkandt, John Willinsky,			
		Shana Kimball			
		This stream is kindly sponsored			
		by the University Libraries			

#### 12.30pm Lunch amongst the Exhibitors

Vendor presentations will take place during the last part of the lunch break. Two 15 minute vendor presentations will run simultaneously each day.

1.00 – 1.45pm – Te Ropu Whakahau (Maori in Libraries and Information Management) Meeting

#### 2.00pm Concurrent Session #5

	50					
	5A	5B	5C	5D	5E	
	Meeting the organisational	What would you do?	The 'Little Nobel'	The prow: digital stories	Who are the people in your	
	needs for breaking news at the		Bill Nagelkerke	from the top of the south	neighbourhood?	
	Department of Labour	creative solutions		Ian Littleworth, Susan Price,	Ada Nally	
	Jan Rivers	Elizabeth Whyte, Paul Sutherland		Cathy Vaughan		
30pm		Join Elizabeth and Paul for 90				
Sopin	Copyright	minutes of user-generated		Ngā Ūpoko Tukutuku:	Digitally Chinese	
	Nat Torkington, Ursula Cheer	discussion. In the spirit of		advance the future	Sam Minchin	
45pm		Unconference and Pecha Kucha,		Kim Gutchlag, Anahera		
тэрш		hear rapid-fire presentations of	The librarian as a bookseller:	Morehu, Charlotte Stretton,		
		ideas and challenges from your	empowering the profession	Teri Ta'ala		
3.00pm		colleagues. Then break into	to take their knowledge to			
oopin		groups, design solutions, and get	the reader	Workshop session	Diversity in action	
		inspired to do more with less.	John McIntyre		Jill Richardson	
				This stream is kindly sponsored		
		This is a participant driven event.		by National Library		
30pm	Afternoon Tea amongst the Exh	ibitors	1	1		
00pm – 30pm						
30pm	Preservation SIG AGM					
	Victoria LIM Programmes Updat	te				

**ITSIG AGM** 

7.00pmSOL Square Evening

onwards

## Wednesday 14 October

7.30am	TelSIG Meeting						
0.45 am	SciTech Meeting Hon Nathan Guy, Minister Responsible for the National Library						
8.45am							
9.15am	A new equity emerges: citizen-created content powering the knowledge economy Penny Carnaby						
9.45am	Libraries building communities Jessica Dorr	: communities building libraries					
10.45am	Morning Tea amongst the Exhi	bitors					
11.15am	Concurrent Session #6						
	6A	6B	6C	6D	6E		
	Library2.0 in rural outposts: developing a digital presence Michael Parry	Defining the best customerexperienceSu Scott, Geoff Chamberlain,Allison Dobbie, Mirla Edmundson,Marion Read, Kim Taunga	Creating a vibrant collection development and management policy Margaret Ferguson, Emma Shepheard-Walwyn	The way to go! – University of Wollongong Library professional cadets Jo-anne Lombardi, Anne Brown	From "We Shall Remain" to "Operation teen book drop": new national indigenous library services initiatives Loriene Roy		
11.45am 12.00pm	Implementing Web2.0 Paul Hayton	Libraries as trusted physical and virtual public space: threats and opportunities Libraries and Information	Manukau Libraries RFID –	Connecting your library to DigitalNZ Andy Neale, Jo Eaton, Virginia Gow	Māku anō i hanga tōku nei whare: Determining our future. The international indigenous librarians forum 2009		
		Advisory Commission	The Times They Are A- Changin		Jackie Te Rore (Haki) Tahana		
12.15pm	Web 2.OhMyGod to Web 2.OhNo Douglas Campbell, Chelsea Hughes, Courtney Johnston, CJ Wells		Corin Haines, Mirla Edmundson	This stream is kindly sponsored by National Library	Lifelong learning and older adults: Coffee, tea and Christchurch City Libraries Patsy-Anne Street, Wendy Butcher		
	This stream is kindly sponsored by National Library						

12.45pm	Lunch amongst the Exhibitors
	Vendor presentations will take place during the last part of the lunch break. Two 15 minute vendor presentations will run simultaneously each day.
	1.00 – 1.45pm – <b>PubSIG AGM</b>
	1.00 – 1.45pm – Institutional Repositories Meeting
2.00pm	Social cataloguing - what it is, and what it means for libraries?
	Tim Spalding
3.00pm	2010 Conference Launch
3.10pm	Poroporoaki
3.30pm	Conference concludes

Please check the website for programme updates – www.lianza.org.nz